July 2025 Performance Indicators

Industrial property object

Applications filed total 2,843 3,261

Inventions
Under the national procedure
by residents
by non-residents
Under the PCT procedure
Utility models
Under the national procedure
by residents
by non-residents
Under the PCT procedure
Industrial designs
Trademarks
Under the national procedure
Under the Madrid system
Geographical indications

July July
2024 2025
Applications filed
226 251
83 121
67 117
16 4
143 130
268 304
268 304
263 300
5 4
103 88
2,245 2,618
1,799 2,135

446 483
1 -

Decisions made by examination

Inventions 114 114
on registration 111 114
on rejection 3 -

Utility models 309 321
on registration 307 321
on rejection 2 -

Industrial designs 109 86

Trademarks 1,288 1,647
on registration 1,272 1,624
on rejection 16 23

Completed proceedings

Inventions
formal examination 267 204
substantive examination 170 114

Utility models 321 342

Industrial designs 110 86

Trademarks
Under the national procedure 1,507 1,801
Under the international procedure 442 447

Registered
1,004 2,776
Inventions 135 120
Under the national procedure 41 43
Under the international procedure 94 77

Utility models 298 339

Industrial designs =73 91

Trademarks 1,398 1,786

Geographical indications 4 -

International registrations 437 440

July 2025
to July 2024

114.7%
111.1%
145.8%
174.6%
25.0%
90.9%
113.4%
113.4%
114.1%
80.0%
85.4%
116.6%
118.7%
108.3%

100.0%
102.7%
103.9%
104.6%

78.9%
127.9%
127.7%
143.8%

76.4%
67.1%
106.5%
78.2%

119.5%
101.1%

145.8%
88.9%
104.9%
81.9%
113.8%
124.7%
127.8%

100.7%



