July 2025 Performance Indicators

Industrial property object	July 2024	July 2025	July 2025 to July 2024
	Applications	s filed	
Applications filed total	2,843	3,261	114.7%
Inventions	226	251	111.1%
Under the national procedure	83	121	145.8%
by residents	67	117	174.6%
by non-residents	16	4	25.0%
Under the PCT procedure	143	130	90.9%
Utility models [†]	268	304	113.4%
Under the national procedure	268	304	113.4%
by residents	263	300	114.1%
by non-residents	5	4	80.0%
Under the PCT procedure	-	_	=
Industrial designs	103	88	85.4%
Trademarks	2,245	2,618	116.6%
Under the national procedure	1,799	2,135	118.7%
Under the Madrid system	446	483	108.3%
Geographical indications	1	403	100.370
	isions made by	evamination	
Inventions			100.0%
	114	114	
on registration	111	114	102.7%
on rejection	3	_	-
Utility models	309	321	103.9%
on registration	307	321	104.6%
on rejection	2	-	-
Industrial designs	109	86	78.9%
Trademarks	1,288	1,647	127.9%
on registration	1,272	1,624	127.7%
on rejection	16	23	143.8%
	Completed pro	ceedings	
Inventions formal examination	267	204	76.4%
substantive examination	•		67.1%
Utility models	170	114	•
Industrial designs	321	342 86	106.5%
	110	80	78.2 %
Trademarks	4 =0=	4 004	440 =0/
Under the national procedure	1,507	1,801	119.5%
Under the international procedure	442	447	101.1%
	Register		
Registered total	1,904	2,776	145.8%
Inventions	135	120	88.9%
Under the national procedure	41	43	104.9%
Under the international procedure	94	77	81.9%
Utility models	298	339	113.8%
Industrial designs	73	91	124.7 %
Trademarks	1,398	1,786	127.8%
Geographical indications	4	_	-
International registrations	43 7	440	100.7%